Terre Hill Borough Council Meeting Agenda February 14, 2023

Roll Call					
Opening –					
Pledge of Allegiance					
Minutes [Motion to approve minutes from	the January 14, 2023 me	eeting as presented]			
[Motion by	, 2nd				
Citizens Request 1.					
COMMITTEES REPORTS:					
Police & Public Safety Committee Chair – Mayor Bob Ri 1. Police	issler				
2. Fire					
3. Emergency Management					
Public Works Committee Chair – Councilman M 1. Public Works Report	Michael Andrew				
Planning & Zoning Committee Chair – Councilman C 1.	Garry Hartranft				
Community Improvements Committee Chair – Councilwoma	ın Heather Myers				

1.

Terre Hill Borough Council Meeting Agenda February 14, 2023

Parks & Recreation

Committee	Chair -	Councilman	Stephen	Hollinger

1.	Annual Easter Egg Hunt					
	[Motion to authorize Terre H Terre Hill Community Memo	-	ld the Annual Easter Egg Hunt at the igust 8, 2023]			
	[Motion by	, 2nd	J			
	nance ommittee Chair – Councilman					
	ersonnel ommittee Chair – Councilman	Jason Firestine				
O 1.	ld Business					
	ew Business Appointment to the Lancaste	er County Tax Collection	Bureau Board			
	[Motion to appoint Candie Johnson, Earl Township, the representative for the municipalities within the Eastern Lancaster County School District to the Lancaster County Tax Collection Bureau for 2023]					
	[Motion by	, 2nd	J			
		Eastern Lancaster Count	nip, the alternate representative for ty School District to the Lancaster			
	[Motion by	, 2nd				
Bi	ills [Motion by	, 2nd				
A	djournment [Motion by	, 2nd				
	Time:					